



1st September 2015

H.E. Ban Ki-moon Secretary-General **United Nations** New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary-General,

I am pleased to confirm that SKA International Group supports the ten principles of the Global Compact with respect to human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. With this communication, we express our intent to advance those principles within our sphere of influence. We are committed to making the Global Compact and its principles part of the strategy, culture and day-to-day operations of our company, and to engaging in collaborative projects which advance the broader development goals of the United Nations, particularly the Millennium Development Goals. SKA will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the annual submission of a Communication on Progress (COP) that describes our company's efforts to implement the ten principles. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within one year of joining the Global Compact, and annually thereafter according to the Global Compact COP policy. Sincerely yours,

Mike Douglas President & CEO

SKA International Group Limited

Office No: GB 030901, P.O. Box: 50127, JEBEL ALI Free Zone Authority (JAFZA), Dubai, United Arab Emirates Tel: +971 4 8840 800 Fax: +971 4 8840 808 Email: info@ska-arabia.com رقم التسجيل: 143833 - أذات مسؤولية محدودة تأسست بموجب القانون رقم 9 لسنة 1992 👔 🛛 التسجيل: 143833 - Sormed pursuant to law No. 9 of 1992 with limited liability

مجموعة أس كي أي العالمية المحدودة رقم المكتب GB 030901 – صندوق بريد 50127 جبل على - سلطة المنطقة الحرة - دبي - دولة الامارات العربية المتحدة